## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TEXTILE INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PLAN (Apparel Tendering Scheme: 1984–85 Allocation)

Tender No.	Item Code	Tariff Items	Goods: Brief Description	Allocation	No. of Units	Licence Unit Size \$	No. of Units a Tenderer May Bid For
(A) Plastic Articles of Apparel and Clothing Accessories: Third Round							
1921	Ex 39.310	Ex 39.07.311 Ex 39.07.341	Aprons and the like (other than exempt goods of Tariff Heading 39.07)		22 >	< 2,000	4
1922	Ex 39.310	Ex 39.07.342 Ex 39.07.311 39.07.351	Coats and jackets (other than exempt goods of Tariff Heading 39.07)	176,000	44 >	4,000	8
1923	Ex 39.310	39.07.352 Ex 39.07.311 39.07.361	Trousers and leggings (other than exempt goods of Tariff Heading 39.07)	90,000	18 >	< 5,000	3
1924	Ex 39.310	39.07.362 Ex 39.07.311 39.07.371	Combination garments of the one piece trouser/ jacket type (other than exempt goods of Tariff	43,200	18	< 2,400	3
1925	Ex 39.310	39.07.372 Ex 39.07.311 39.07.388.01H	Heading 39.07) Undergarments viz. pilches of plastic material (other than exempt goods of Tariff Heading	21,600	18 >	< 1,200	3
1926	Ex 39.310	39.07.388.01D Ex 39.07.311 39.07.388.11E	39.07) Other plastic articles of apparel and clothing accessories (other than exempt goods of Tariff	43,200	18 >	< 2,400	4
		39.07.388.19L 39.07.389.11A 39.07.389.19G	Heading 39.07)				
			(B) Textile Articles of Apparel: Firth Round				
1927	G 710	60.04.061.01G 60.04.062.01C 60.04.021.02E	Pilches of textile material	60,000	30 >	< 2,000	6
1928	Ex 60.080	60.04.022.02A Ex 60.05.003 Ex 60.05.004	Men's and boys' jerseys, pullovers, slipovers, twinsets, cardigans, bedjackets, and jumpers	170,000	34 >	5,000	6
1929	Ex 60.080	Ex 60.05.003 60.05.004	(excluding sweatshirts)  Men's and boys' jerseys, pullovers, slipovers, twinsets, cardigans, bedjackets and jumpers	900,000	45 ×	< 20,000	9
1930	G 711	Ex 60.05.003 Ex 60.05.004	(excluding sweatshirts) Men's and boys' sweatshirts	260,000	52 >	5,000	10
		Ex 60.05.061 Ex 60.05.062	Women's and girls' sweatshirts				
1931	G 711	Ex 60.05.003 Ex 60.05.004 Ex 60.05.061	Men's and boys' sweatshirts  Women's and girls' sweatshirts	1,000,000	50 >	20,000	10
1022	C 712	Ex 60.05.062		75.000	16	£ 000	
1932	G 712	60.05.015 60.05.016 61.01.002	Men's and boys' coats	75,000	15 >	5,000	3
1933	G 712	61.01.003 60.05.015 60.05.016 61.01.002	Men's and boys' coats	400,000	40 ×	10,000	8
1934	G 713	61.01.003 60.05.023 60.05.024	Men's and boys' jackets, blazers and the like	85,000	17 ×	5,000	3
		61.01.011 61.01.012					
1935	G 713	60.05.023 60.05.024 61.05.011	Men's and boys' jackets, blazers and the like	700,000	70 ×	10,000	10
1936	G 714	61.01.012 60.05.035 60.05.036	Men's and boys' suits	65,000	13 ×	5,000	3
		61.01.021					
1937	G 714	61.01.022 60.05.035 60.05.036	Men's and boys' suits	500,000	50 ×	10,000	10
		61.01.021 61.01.022					
1938	G 715	60.05.043 60.05.044 61.01.031	Men's and boys' trousers, breeches and the like (including shorts and jeans)	1,000,000	50 ×	20,000	10
1939	G 715	61.01.032 60.05.043 60.05.044	Men's and boys' trousers, breeches and the like (including shorts and jeans)	5,000,000	125 ×	40,000	10
		61.01.031 61.01.032					
1940	G 716	60.05.053 60.05.054 61.01.041	Other men's and boys' outergarments including swimwear (other than exempt infants gar- ments of Tariff Chapters 60 and 61)	200,000	20 ×	10,000	4
1941	G 716	61.01.042 60.05.053 60.05.054 61.01.041	Other men's and boys' outergarments including swimwear (other than exempt infants garments of Tariff Chapters 60 and 61)	800,000	40 ×	20,000	8
		61.01.042					